
Date Exam 1 Exam 2 Exam 3
Subject Arrival Time Venue Length Subject Arrival Time Venue Length Subject Arrival Time Venue Length

Friday 1st Dec. Drama 8.40am room 32 1h 30 mins

Monday 4th Dec. Language Orals & Photography Group  Mock exam

Tuesday 5th Dec.

Maths 
Algebra 3 28 

students 8.40am Mobile 2 hour
 Language 

Orals
 Language 

Orals
 Language 

Orals
 Language 

Orals
 Language 

Orals
 Language 

Orals
 Language 

Orals
 Language 

Orals

Wednesday 6th Dec. Language Orals & Art Group 1- 11B GG ( Ms Gilbey) Mock exam

Thursday 7th Dec. Language Orals & Art Group 2 11A/AR (Mr Hamilton) Mock exam

Friday 8th Dec. Food 08:35 Gym 1h 45m
Design & 

Technology 13:45 Gym 2h

Monday 11th Dec. 
English 

Literature 1 08:35 Gym 1h 45m
Maths 1 Non 

Calc 13:45 Gym 1h 30m

Tuesday 12th Dec. 

Physics 1 Set 1
Physics 1 Sets 

2-5 08:35 Gym
1h 45m
1h 15m Geography 1 13:45 Gym 1h 10m

Wednesday 13th Dec. Maths 2 Calc 08:35 Gym 1h 30m Computing 11am-12.30pm Gym 1h 30 m
English 

Literature 2 13:45 Gym 1h 45 mins

Thursday 14th Dec. History 08:35 Gym 1h 20m

Spanish 
Listening 

Foundation 
and Higher 12-1pm

MFL TO 
COMPLETE IN 
SPANISH  
LESSON 4 
CLASSROOMS 
- room 
40,41,42

Foundation - 
35 minutes 
Higher - 45 
Minutes

English 
Language 1 13:45 Gym 1h 45m

Friday 15th Dec. 

Biology 1 Set 1 
Biology 1 Sets 2-

5 08:35 Gym
1h 45m
1h 15m RE 13:45 Gym 1h 30m

Monday 18th Dec. 
English 

Language 2 08:35 Gym 2h  05m Sociology 13:45 Gym 1h 30m 

Tuesday 19th Dec. Maths 3 Calc 08:35 Gym 1h 30m

French and 
Spanish - 

Languages 
Reading

13:45 Gym
45 mins             

1h

Wednesday 20th Dec.

French and 
Spanish 
Writing 08:35 Gym

Foundation 1h 
5 min Higher 

1h 20 mins

French 
Listening 

Foundation 
and Higher

11AM-11.35 
/11.45AM

SCIENCE LABS 
1-3

Foundation - 
35 minutes    
Higher - 45 
Minutes Geography 3 13:45 Gym 1h 30m

Thursday 21st Dec. 

Chemistry 1 Set 
1 Chemistry 1 

Set 2-5 08:35 Gym
1h 45m
1h 15m

Students should register in the main building at 8:20 (arrival to school 8:15) as usual and make their way to the Annexe at 8:35 if they have an exam. Year 11 
students have lunch first during this period and leave the main buliding at 1.40pm to start an afternoon exam at 1.45pm. When not in an exam, students must 
attend their normal lessons. Mock exams will have a significant impact on preparations for actual exams. Attendance is critical.  Special consideration will only 
be given if the school receives a medical certificate.


